Resolution No.: 16-256 Introduced: July 19, 2007 July 24, 2007

Adopted:

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: Extend Term of Airpark Liaison Committee

Background

- 1. On January 23, 1990, the Airpark Liaison Committee was established for an 18-month period with the understanding that the committee would be continued upon a determination by the County Council that continuation of the committee would be beneficial.
- 2. The Committee provides a forum for the identification of issues, reconciliation of conflicting views, and communication among interested groups and individuals concerned with the operations of Montgomery County Airpark.
- 3. Since the establishment of the Committee, the term of the Committee has been extended on several occasions. The current term expires on July 18, 2007.
- It is the desire of the Airpark Liaison Committee membership that an additional extension be provided in order to monitor closure of certain projects related to Airpark operations and to continue communications among the various Airpark interest groups.

Action

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland, approves the following resolution:

The term of the Airpark Liaison Committee is extended to July 18, 2009. The responsibilities of the committee remain as set forth in Resolution 11-1826.

This is a correct copy of Council action.